Trend Data from the MEC Snapshot Appendix

APPENDIX: SELECTED CUNY PMP (PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT PROCESS) AND
COLLEGE-SPECIFIC MEASURES ON ASSOCIATE AND BACCALAUREATE STUDENT
OUTCOMES

Note: Although these are cohort data instead of snapshots, they are frequently requested data and
information. Therefore, we include them in the appendix.

1. One-Year Outcomes of Entering Freshman and Transfer Cohorts
2. Three, Four and Six-Year Graduation rates of Freshman and Transfer Cohorts



APPENDIX I: ONE-YEAR OUTCOMES OF ENTERING FRESHMAN AND TRANSFER COHORTS

Data Source

CUNY-
IRDB

CUNY-
IRDB

CUNY-
IRDB

CUNY-
IRDB

CUNY-
IRDB

CUNY-
IRDB

MEC-IR

One-Year Outcomes of
Entering Freshman and
Transfer Students

One-year Retention Rate: Full-time
first-time freshmen in
baccalaureate programs still
enrolled one year later

One-year Retention Rate: Full-time
transfers into baccalaureate
programs still enrolled one year
later (or earned degree pursued)

One-year Retention Rate: Full-time
first-time freshmen in associate
programs still enrolled one year
later

One-year Retention Rate: Full-time
first-time transfer in associate
programs still enrolled one year
later

Average number of credits earned
by full-time first-time freshmen in
baccalaureate programs in the first
12 months

Average number of credits earned
by full-time first-time freshmen in
associate programs in the first 12
months

Continuation Rate

AA/AS graduates continuing to
MEC baccalaureate program

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2016

70.5%

60.1%

58.0%

46.6%

227

20.6

AY
2016-17

55.7%

Entering Entering

Cohort Cohort
Fall Fall
2017 2018
58.4% 61.9%

66.4% 65.5%
54.8% 51.1%
56.5% 59.5%
25.3 249
21.8 20.8
AY AY

2017-18 2018-19

60.5% 59.0%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2019

49.2%

67.1%

55.0%

69.9%

20

211

AY
2019-20

62.0%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2020

38.9%

63.5%

40.4%

59.1%

18.6

211

AY
2020-21

48.7%



APPENDIX II: GRADUATION RATES OF FRESHMAN AND TRANSFER COHORTS

Data Source

PMP

PMP

MEC-IR

PMP

CUNY-
IRDB

PMP

CUNY-
IRDB

PMP

Four-Year Graduation Rates

Full-time first-time freshmen in
baccalaureate programs

Full-time first-time transfers into
baccalaureate programs

Full-time internal transfers from
associate programs into
baccalaureate programs

Full-time first-time freshman in
associate programs

Full-time first-time transfer in
associate programs

Six-Year Graduation Rate

Baccalaureate full-time first-time
freshman

Associate full-time first-time
freshman

Three-Year Graduation Rate

Associate full-time first-time
freshman

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2013

7.0%

27.7%

38.1%

9.0%

20.0%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2011

23.0%

17.1%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2014

12.3%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2014

2.7%

37.9%

39.2%

17.2%

30.9%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2012

10.3%

20.0%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2015

12.9%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2015

18.7%

42.6%

43.1%

17.7%

26.7%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2013

23.3%

16.9%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2016

15.7%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2016

9.5%

39.9%

52.5%

21.8%

27.4%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2014

20.7%

24.9%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2017

16.2%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2017

10.1%

39.7%

50.5%

20.3%

31.9%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2015

29.9%

24.4%

Entering
Cohort
Fall
2018

13.9%





