Trend Data from the MEC Snapshot Appendix

APPENDIX: SELECTED CUNY PMP (PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT PROCESS) AND COLLEGE-SPECIFIC MEASURES ON ASSOCIATE AND BACCALAUREATE STUDENT OUTCOMES

Note: Although these are cohort data instead of snapshots, they are frequently requested data and information. Therefore, we include them in the appendix.

- 1. One-Year Outcomes of Entering Freshman and Transfer Cohorts
- 2. Three, Four and Six-Year Graduation rates of Freshman and Transfer Cohorts

APPENDIX I: ONE-YEAR OUTCOMES OF ENTERING FRESHMAN AND TRANSFER COHORTS

Data Source	One-Year Outcomes of Entering Freshman and Transfer Students	Entering Cohort Fall 2016	Entering Cohort Fall 2017	Entering Cohort Fall 2018	Entering Cohort Fall 2019	Entering Cohort Fall 2020
CUNY- IRDB	One-year Retention Rate: Full-time first-time freshmen in baccalaureate programs still enrolled one year later	70.5%	58.4%	61.9%	49.2%	38.9%
CUNY- IRDB	One-year Retention Rate: Full-time transfers into baccalaureate programs still enrolled one year later (or earned degree pursued)	60.1%	66.4%	65.5%	67.1%	63.5%
CUNY- IRDB	One-year Retention Rate: Full-time first-time freshmen in associate programs still enrolled one year later	58.0%	54.8%	51.1%	55.0%	40.4%
CUNY- IRDB	One-year Retention Rate: Full-time first-time transfer in associate programs still enrolled one year later	46.6%	56.5%	59.5%	69.9%	59.1%
CUNY- IRDB	Average number of credits earned by full-time first-time freshmen in baccalaureate programs in the first 12 months	22.7	25.3	24.9	20	18.6
CUNY- IRDB	Average number of credits earned by full-time first-time freshmen in associate programs in the first 12 months	20.6	21.8	20.8	21.1	21.1
	Continuation Rate	AY 2016-17	AY 2017-18	AY 2018-19	AY 2019-20	AY 2020-21
MEC-IR	AA/AS graduates continuing to MEC baccalaureate program	55.7%	60.5%	59.0%	62.0%	48.7%

APPENDIX II: GRADUATION RATES OF FRESHMAN AND TRANSFER COHORTS

Data Source	Four-Year Graduation Rates	Entering Cohort Fall 2013	Entering Cohort Fall 2014	Entering Cohort Fall 2015	Entering Cohort Fall 2016	Entering Cohort Fall 2017
PMP	Full-time first-time freshmen in baccalaureate programs	7.0%	2.7%	18.7%	9.5%	10.1%
PMP	Full-time first-time transfers into baccalaureate programs	27.7%	37.9%	42.6%	39.9%	39.7%
MEC-IR	Full-time internal transfers from associate programs into baccalaureate programs	38.1%	39.2%	43.1%	52.5%	50.5%
PMP	Full-time first-time freshman in associate programs	9.0%	17.2%	17.7%	21.8%	20.3%
CUNY- IRDB	Full-time first-time transfer in associate programs	20.0%	30.9%	26.7%	27.4%	31.9%
	Six-Year Graduation Rate	Entering Cohort Fall 2011	Entering Cohort Fall 2012	Entering Cohort Fall 2013	Entering Cohort Fall 2014	Entering Cohort Fall 2015
PMP	Baccalaureate full-time first-time freshman	23.0%	10.3%	23.3%	20.7%	29.9%
CUNY- IRDB	Associate full-time first-time freshman	17.1%	20.0%	16.9%	24.9%	24.4%
	Three-Year Graduation Rate	Entering Cohort Fall 2014	Entering Cohort Fall 2015	Entering Cohort Fall 2016	Entering Cohort Fall 2017	Entering Cohort Fall 2018
PMP	Associate full-time first-time freshman	12.3%	12.9%	15.7%	16.2%	13.9%